Privacy Notification: Canada Commons

The Legislative Assembly of British Columbia uses third-party services for a variety of purposes. By clicking on third-party links, you will be leaving the Legislative Assembly of British Columbia's website and will be redirected to a webpage hosted by a third party. The Legislative Assembly of British Columbia is not responsible for the content or reliability of linked websites and does not necessarily endorse the content, products, services, information or views expressed within. We cannot guarantee that these links will work all of the time, and we have no control over the availability of the linked pages.

Canada Commons (owned by Coherent Digital) allows you to create a personal account for the purposes of creating lists and alerts, saving searches, uploading material and other personalized services. Creation and use of a Canada Commons account is voluntary.

By creating a Canada Commons account you acknowledge that any personal information you provide or which is created as a result of your use of the service will be collected, stored, used, and disclosed according to <u>Coherent Digital's privacy policy</u> and you consent to such collection, use, storage or disclosure as set out in that policy. Please be aware that personal information stored by Canada Commons may be stored on servers located outside of Canada. When you use your Canada Commons account, no personal information about you is collected by or for the Legislative Assembly of British Columbia.

Should you have any questions, please contact library@leg.bc.ca or Coherent Digital.